



366.25.odt



20261BHC-NAG:4700
1/1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.4366 OF 2025

(Dinesh s/o. Khushal Patil Vs. State of Maharashtra, through Presiding Officer, Land Acquisition, Resettlement and Rehabilitation Authority, Nagpur and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. R.A. Biranware, Advocate for petitioner.

Mrs. Kavita Bhondge, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 08th AUGUST, 2025.

1. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to place on record relevant documents about payment of compensation to the respondents.

2. Stand over to 22.8.2025.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Wadode