



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.4366/2025
Dinesh V State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mrs. Prabhu, AGP for resp. nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 22-08-2025.

None for the petitioner. The petitioner has not placed on record any documents showing payment of compensation, although directed by order dated 08-08-2025. It appears that the petitioner is not interested to prosecute the matter.

2 Put up the matter for 'dismissal' on 10-09-2025.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)