



2026:BHC-NAG:4700

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4366 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Dinesh S/o. Khushal Patil

...PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maha.,thr. Presiding Officer, L. A.,RESPONDENT
Resettlement And Reha. Auth. Nagpur And Ors.

RAJAT ARUN BIRANWARE for Petitioner
ADV S V NARLE AGP FOR R-1 & 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 10th September, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. TO FOUR WEEKS

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)